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NOTICE 
 
Ref No. JRU/23-24/LIB/02                                                                         Date: 06/09/2023 
 
The following members are hereby informed that the meeting of   library committee is 

scheduled on 06/09/2023 in university (Conference Hall) at 3:00 P.M.  

 

1. Dr. Piyush Ranjan ,                                   Chairperson 

2. Mr. Rabin Kumar ,                                     Member Secretary 

3. Dr  Shraddha Prasad ,                                 Member 

4. Dr. Harmeet Kaur ,                                     Member 

5. Dr.Syed Mohsmmd Sbdudllah ,                 Member 

6. Ms Anuradh Sharma ,                                 Member 

7. Mr. Sumeet Kishore ,                                  Member 

8. Dr.Neeta Shweta ,                                       Member 

9.  Dr. Khaleda Rahman ,                               Member 
  

10.  Dr. Ajit Kumar Gupta  ,                            Member 

11.  Dr. Anusha Priya                                      Member 

 
All are requested to make it convenient to kindly participate in the meeting 
 
                                                                                                                                Rabin Kumar 
                                                                                                                                        
 
                                                                                                                                 Asst Librarian 
                                                                                                                        Jharkhand Rai University    
Copy to: PA to VC/PVC Office/Registrar Office and all Departments. 
Enclosure:- Agenda of meeting 
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ATTENDANCE SHEET 

 
 

      
 

 

 

(Meeting of Library Committee scheduled on 06/09/2023 in 

University (Conference Hall) at 3:00 P.M.  ) 
   

   

AGENDA OF MEETING 
Date-06th September  2023 

Time-3:00 PM 

 

1. To review the requirement of books of Different Program. 
2. To upload of thesis in sodhaganga. 
3. To purchase of Newspaper stand /Property counter. 
4. To discuss the measure to increase the Library footfall of both 

faculty and Student. 
5. To Activate the Student in NDL. 
6. Any other matter with the permission of chair.  
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Meeting of the Library committee held on 06 September 2023 
 
Date: 06/09/2023                                                                                     Time: 03:00 PM 
 

Venue: Jharkhand Rai University (Conference Hall) at 03:00PM 
 

 

 NAME           DESIGNATION    SIGNATURE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 Dr. Piyush Ranjan ,                                   Chairperson 

2 Mr. Rabin Kumar ,                                     Member Secretary 

3 Dr  Shraddha Prasad ,                                 Member 

4 Dr. Harmeet Kaur ,                                     Member 

5 Dr.Syed Mohsmmd Sbdudllah ,                 Member 

6 Ms Anuradh Sharma ,                                 Member 

7 Mr. Sumeet Kishore ,                                  Member 

8 Dr.Neeta Shweta ,                                       Member 

9  Dr. Khaleda Rahman ,                               Member 

10  Dr. Ajit Kumar Gupta  ,                            Member 

 

11 Dr. Anusha Priya                                      Member 

 



 

  

 
Meeting of Library Committee 

Date-06th September 2023    Time-3:00 PM 

Meeting of Library Committee  
 

In the chairmanship of  The Registrar, Jharkhand Rai University, meeting of Library 
Committee was held on 06 Sep, 2023 at 3 PM in the university at Conference Hall. 

 
 

                         NAME                DESIGNATION     

The Chairperson welcomed all the members, thereafter the following agendas were taken up: 

 

1. Dr. Piyush Ranjan ,                             Chairperson 

2. Mr. Rabin Kumar ,                             Member Secretary 

3. Dr  Shraddha Prasad ,                         Member 

4. Dr. Harmeet Kaur ,                             Member 

5. Dr.Syed Mohsmmd abdudllah ,         Member 

6. Ms Anuradha Sharma ,                      Member 

7. Mr. Sumeet Kishore ,                         Member 

8. Dr. Khaleda Rahman.,                       Member  

 

9.  Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta                      Member 

 

 

10. Dr. Anusha Priya                               Member 
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1.To review the requirement of books for Different programs. 

 
Discussion:   The Asst. Librarian presented the circulation of Books according to last academic years requisition   

all from deptt. 

 

Decision:   It was unanimously recommended to all Depts. to submit their requisitions.  Procurements proposal 

by the faculty members should be submitted the department Head.  After review and subsequent 

approval by the HoD/Coordinators of Department University purchase committee will procure the 

books as per the requisition received.  

   

2.To Upload theses in Sodhaganga 
 
Discussion: The Asst. Librarian raised the issue of  Upload of Ph.D. theses to Sodhganga. 

 

 

Decision:  The latest status of Upload of theses to Sodhganga is to be provided by Research Deptt. The Committee 

advised to ensure the issue of Library Cards to the research scholars by the end of the current month.  

 

 

3.To purchase Newspaper stand /Property Counter  

Discussion: The Asst. Librarian underline the need of new newspaper stand /Property Counter in the university 

Library. 

 

 

Decision:   All members approved the proposal unanimously. They suggested either to purchase or to arrange   

Newspaper Stand and Property Counter through the Carpenter. 

 

 

4. To discuss the measure to increase the Library footfall of both faculty 
and Students 

 
Discussion: The Committee members discussed the measures to increase the Library footfall of both faculty and 

students. 

 

 

Decision:   There was a common consensus among the members that the departments are bound to motivate the 

students and faculty members to visit library and access the resources at regular intervals. They may 

include extra activities in the curriculum to enhance the students’ interest in Library facilities.  As an 

innovative step, the Librarian will send “KNOW YOUR LIBRARY” mail to the departments time-to 

time. 

 



 
 
5. To Activate the Student in NDL 
 

Discussion: The Committee members discussed about the challenge to increase the no. of active the students in 

NDL as well as access to other e-resources such as DELNET and MANUPATRA. 

 

 

Decision:   All member said that Department and Mentor will motivate student’s access to library E-resources.   

   

Agenda: Next date of meetings 

                   

                    

 Meeting ended with thanks to all present members 

 

 
 

Minutes Prepared by 
 
 

(Member Secretary) 
Library Committee 

Jharkhand Rai University, Ranchi 

 
 
 


